61615

**FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92

06-10-2005



**U.S.** Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02860.0946 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

| To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 103019   | 024                   | ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES                            |
|--|-----------------------|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2.                    | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                             |
| 1) Tomoko TANMA<br>2) Meizo SHIROSE<br>3) Asao MATSUSHIMA                              | Name:                 | KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS<br>TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                         |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒                           | No Internal           | l Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street A              | Address: 6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,<br>Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN |
| ⊠ Assignment □ Merger  | City:                 | O 60 ==   |
| ☐ Security ☐ Change of Name Agreement  | State:                | Zip Code:   |
| Other:   | Addition              | nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?                                   |
| Execution Date: June 1, 2005   |                       | ☐ Yes ☐ No  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docur the application: June 1, 2005 | ment is being filed t | ogether with a new application, the execution date of                 |
| A. Patent Application Number(s):   | В.                    | Patent Number(s):   |
| Additional numbers attach  | ned?                  | ⊠ No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6.                    | Total number of applications and registrations involved:              |
| Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman  | 7.                    | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40   |
| 8/2005 FFANAIA2 00000052 11144699<br>C:8021 (40.00 OP)                                 |                       | Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)                |
| Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GA                                     | RRETT                 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                           |
| & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW                               |                       |   |
| City: Washington, D.C.   |                       |   |
| State: Zip: 20001-4413   | 8.                    | Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>                                   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | L                     |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.            | n is true and correc  | t and any attached copy is a true copy of the original                |
|  |                       |   |
| David W. Hill  | Den His               | June 6, 2005  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0933** 

| P6870-0 | 01-0000 |
|---------|---------|
| Page 1  |         |

| AT | TORNEY | DOCKET NO: |  |
|----|--------|------------|--|
|----|--------|------------|--|

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: TONER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF THE SAME

|                                  | (0 1 131   |        |
|----------------------------------|------------|--------|
| United States Letters Patent on, | (Serial No | ); and |
| WHEREAS.                         |            |        |

Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.,

Asao MATSUSHIMA

a corporation of Japan whose post office address is

6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan,

is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

| INVENTOR; SIGNATURE          | DATE                 | RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS                                       |  |
|------------------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| Sign: Tomoleo Janma          | Date: June 1, 2005   | Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies,     |  |
| Type: Tomoko TANMA           | Citizen of:<br>JAPAN | Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi,<br>Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan        |  |
| Sign: Meizo Shirose<br>Type: | Date: June 1, 2005   | Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, |  |
| Type: 0 Meizo SHIROSE        | Citizen of:<br>JAPAN | Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi,<br>Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan        |  |
| Sign: Cisas Instrushina      | Date: 2005           | Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies,     |  |
| Type:                        | Citizen of:          | Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi,                                 |  |

**JAPAN** 

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER WASHINGTON, D.

Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

Page 2

| Δ | TT | OBI  | <b>JEV</b> | DOCKET  | NO.  |
|---|----|------|------------|---------|------|
| _ |    | ~111 |            | DOOILLI | 110. |

I hereby appoint the following attorney and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P., CUSTOMER NUMBER 22,852, Douglas B. Henderson, Reg. No. 20,291; Ford F. Farabow, Jr., Reg. No. 20,630; Arthur S. Garrett, Reg. No. 20,338; Donald R. Dunner, Reg. No. 19,073; David W. Hill, Reg. No. 28,220; Jean B. Fordis, Reg. No. 32,984; James K. Hammond, Reg. No. 31,964; Richard V. Burgujian, Reg. No. 31,744; Christopher P. Isaac, Reg. No. 32,616; James W. Edmondson, Reg. No. 33,871; Charles E. Van Horn, Reg. No. 40,266; Jeffrey A. Berkowitz, Reg. No. 36,743; Michael R. Kelly, Reg. No. 33,921; and Anthony M. Gutowski, Reg. No. 38,742. Please address all correspondence to FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone No. (202) 408-4000.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

| INVENTOR; SIGNATURE                       | DATE               | RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS  |  |
|---|--------------------|--|--|
| Sign: Tomber Tanma                        | Date: June 1, 2005 | Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.     |  |
| Type:<br>Tomoko TANMA                     | Citizen of: JAPAN  | 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-<br>8505 Japan                 |  |
| Sign: Meiro Shirose                       | Date: June 1, 2005 | Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. |  |
| Sign: Meizo Shiros !  Type: Meizo SHIROSE | Citizen of: JAPAN  | 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-<br>8505 Japan                 |  |
| Sign: Cras Matsushina                     | Date: June 1, 2005 | Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan<br>c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.     |  |
| Type:<br>Asao MATSUSHIMA                  | Citizen of: JAPAN  | 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-<br>8505 Japan                 |  |

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 016665 FRAME: 0935